
Burns Paiute Tribe 
Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Program 
Jody Richards, Interim Social Services Director, jody.richards@burnspaiute-nsn.gov  
541-573-1910 

Vacant, Program Manager 
Kristeny Soucie, Program Cultural Advocate, cell phone 541-589-0658 
Kristeny.soucie@burnspaiute-nsn.gov  

Business Hours: Monday – Friday, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Business Contact: 541-573-3061 or 541-573-3085 
Crisis Line after hours: 541-413-0216 
 
 
Confederated Tribes of Coos Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Indians 
Circles of Healing, Social Services Department 
Kelly Bradley, Social Service Director, kbradley@ctclusi.org  
Business Hours: Monday – Friday 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Business or Office phone 541-435-7169 
Confidential Advocate 541-435-7169 
Crisis Response Line: StrongHearts Native Helpline:  1– 844-762-8483 

 
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde 
Warriors of Hope Program, Social Services Department 
Cassie Dandy, cassie.dandy@grandronde.org  
Business Hours: Monday – Friday 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 
Business Contact: 503-879-1487 and/or 503-879-1660  
Crisis Line after hours 971-241-3594 
 

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians 
CARE Program, Healthcare Department 
Rachelle Endres, CARE Program Manager, RachelleE@ctsi.nsn.us  
Business Hours: 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM  
Business Phone: 541-444-9680 
24/7 Crisis Line: 541-444-9680 
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Confederated Tribes of Umatilla Indian Reservation 
Family Violence Services, Public Safety Department 
Desireé Coyote, (Nez Perce, Umatilla, Walla Walla, Cayuse), Program Manager, 
desireecoyote@ctuir.org  
Business Hours: Monday – Friday 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 
Business Contact: 541-429-7045 
24-hour Confidential Hotline 541-240-4171 
 

Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs  
Victims of Crime Services (VOCS), Public Safety Department 
Danni Katchia, (Wasco, Warm Springs, Paiute), VOCS Program Manager, 
danni.katchia@wstribes.org 
Business Hours: Monday – Friday, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Business Contact: 541-553-2293 
Crisis Response Line: StrongHearts Native Helpline:  1– 844-762-8483 

 
Coquille Tribe 
Lisa Mielke, Assistant Health and Human Services, Administrator for Community 
Health and Family Support Services, lisamielke@coquilletribe.org  
 
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 
Victim Services Program 
Michele L. Moore, Social Services Director, MMoore@cowcreek-nsn.gov  
Julie A. Zuver, Social Services Program Manager, JZuver@cowcreek-nsn.gov  
Business Hours:  Monday – Friday, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Business Contact:  541-677-5575 
Crisis Response Line:  StrongHearts Native Helpline:  1– 844-762-8483 

 
Klamath Tribes 
Healing Winds Program, Social Services Department 
Lisa Ruiz, Social Services Director, lisa.ruiz@klamathtribes.com  
Candi Uses Arrow, Healing Winds Program Manager, 541-891-1753 
candi.usesarrow@klamathtribes.com  
Business Hours: Monday – Friday, 8:00AM – 4:30 PM 
Business Phone: 541-783-2219 ext. 196 
After Hours Crisis Response Line: 541-891-1753 
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Native American Youth and Family Center 
Healing Circle Program 
Spencer Grace, (Blackfeet), Program Manager graces@nayapdx.org  
Business Hours: Monday – Friday 9:00AM – 6:00 PM 
24/7 Confidential Hotline: 503-288-8177 ext. 339 
 
 
Columbia River Intertribal Fisheries Enforcement 
CRITFC Victim Assistance Program 
Charlieann Herkshan, Victim Services Supervisor, cherkshan@critfc.org  
Venus Allison, Victim Advocate, vallison@critfc.org  
Business Hours:  Monday – Friday 8:30AM – 5:00 PM 
Business Phone: 541-386-6363 
Crisis Response Line:  StrongHearts Native Helpline:  1– 844-762-8483 
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